## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central America Distributor, LLC		101/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pharmadel, LLC	
Street Address:	178 Venture Drive	
City:	Seaford	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19973	
Entity Type:	De: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644251	MAITE
Registration Number:	3981971	PHARMADEL
Registration Number:	3881394	ESTOMAX
Registration Number:	3865340	BEBELYN
Registration Number:	3865339	EL VALLE
Registration Number:	3887159	SANATOS
Registration Number:	3775930	BRONCO MIEL
Registration Number:	3775929	BRONCOLITO ABC ABC
Registration Number:	3723508	CURA HONGOS
Registration Number:	3908447	MAITE
Registration Number:	3540972	KOFAL-T

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0024

OP \$290.00 36442

900212425

Phone: 305-830-2600

Email: tmmiami@fggbb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leticia Guerra

Address Line 1: 21355 E. Dixie Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 115

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5104 GENERAL- ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leticia Guerra	
Signature:	/Leticia Guerra/	
Date:	01/18/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120117 executed Assignment of marks to Pharmadel, LLC#page1.tif source=20120117 executed Assignment of marks to Pharmadel, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Central America Distributor, LLC, a limited liability company

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of

business at 25600 Business Park Drive, Scaford, Delaware 19973 (hereinafter

"Assignor") owns and uses the Trademarks, and their corresponding U.S. Registrations,

listed in Annex A (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Pharmadel, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 178

Venture Drive, Seaford, Delaware 19973 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous in

acquiring and using the Marks, along with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten

Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said

Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill associated therewith, in the United States and worldwide, as

well as all rights of action and recovery for past, present, and future infringements

thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of

the last date below.

ASSIGNOR:

CENTRAL AMERICA DISTRIBUTOR, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0026 Assignment of Trademarks Pharmadel, LLC Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNEE:

PHARMADEL, LLC

Вÿ:

Name: Evalio Velasquez

Title: Oresidente

Date: 01/13/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 01/18/2012**